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1.- Ubicacion de la instalacion solar fotovoltaica
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3.- Distribucidn de los médulos solares y configuracidn de los strings
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4.- Ficha técnica mdédulos solares

Harvest the Sunshine

505W MBB Half-cell Module
JAM66S30 480-505/MR &3

‘Introduction \

Assembled with 11BB PERC cells, the half-cell configuration of the modules offers the
ad of higher power output, better rature-dependent performance, reduced
shading effect on the energ eration, lower risk of hot spot, as well as enhanced
tolerance for mechanical lo.

/\-/I Higher output power % Lower LCOE

% Less shading and lower resistive loss ’4’”‘ Better mechanical loading tolerance

Superior Warranty Comprehensive Certificates

* 12-year product warranty IEC 61215, IEC 61730,UL 61215, UL 61730

» 25-year linear power output warranty

1SO 9001: 2015 Quality management systems

100%

1SO 14001: 2015 Environmental management systems

ISO 45001: 2018 Occupational health and safety management
systems

IEC TS 62941: 2016 Terrestrial photovoltaic (PV) modules —
Guidelines for increased confidence in PV module design
qualification and type approval

New linear power warranty ® Standard module linear power warranty c € @

www.jasolar.com
Specifications subj chnical changes and tests

JA Solar reserves the right of final interpretation
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JAM66S30 480-505/MR &

MECHANICAL DIAGRAMS SPECIFICATIONS
lm H Cell Mono
fel
Weight 26.3kg+3%
Enlarge view of I Dimensions 2094+2mmx»1134£2mmx35+1mm
<mounting Hole(10:1):
Cable Cross Section Size 4mm? (IEC) . 12 AWG(UL)
9
% I i q_tu,‘ § § No. of cells 132(6x22)
Grounding Holes (-9‘: = C’(g b i
—_— Junction Box IP68, 3 diodes
LT QC 4.10(1000V)
Connector
Mounting Holes A QC 4.10-35(1500V)
BPlaces S—
1084 Cable Length Portrait: 300mm(+)/400mm(-);
D (Including Connector)  Landscape: 1200mm(+)/1200mm(-)
Draining holes
8
P ta U Packaging Configuration 31pcs/Pallet, 682pcs/40ft Container
Remark: customized frame color and cable length available upon request
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS AT STC
JAMB6S30 JAMB6S30 JAMB6S30 JAMB6S30 JAMB6S30 JAMB6S30
TYPE -480/MR -485/MR -490/MR -495/MR -500/MR -505/MR
Rated Maximum Power(Pmax) [W] 480 485 490 495 500 505
Open Circuit Voltage(Voc) [V] 45.07 45.20 45.33 45.46 45.59 45.72
Maximum Power Voltage(Vmp) [V] 37.62 37.81 37.99 38.17 38.35 38.53
Short Circuit Current(Isc) [A] 13.65 13.72 13.79 13.86 13.93 14.00
Maximum Power Current(Imp) [A] 12.76 12.83 12,90 12,97 13.04 13.11
Module Efficiency [%] 20.2 204 20.6 20.8 211 213
Power Tolerance 0~+5W
Temperature Coefficient of Isc(a_lIsc) +0.045%°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc(B_Voc) -0.275%1°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax(y_Pmp) -0.350%/°C
STC Irradiance 1000W/nv?, cell temperature 25°C, AM1.5G
Remark: Electrical data in this catalog do not refer to a single module and they are not part of the offer. They only serve for comparison among different module types.
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS AT NOCT OPERATING CONDITIONS

JAMB6S30  JAMBES30

JAMB6S30 JAME6S30

JAMB6S30 JAME6S30

TYEE 480MR  -485MR  -490MR  -495MR  -500MR  -505/MR MenumSyatamivoliags:  “00ONAS00DG
Rated Max Power(Pmax) [W] 363 367 370 374 378 382 Operating Temperature -40C~+85C
Open Circuit Voltage(Voc) [V] 4215 42.30 42.43 4258 42.72 42.86 Maximum Series Fuse Rating 25A

Max Power Voltage(Vmp) [V] 3554 3567 3576 3584 3503 3602 e State Load ot e B
Short Circuit Current(lsc) [A] 10.99 11.06 11.13 11.20 11.27 11.34 NOCT 4582 C

Max Power Current(Imp) [A] 10.21 10.28 10.36 10.44 10.52 10.60 Safety Class Class Il
NOCT Irradiance 800W/m?, ambient temperature 20°C,wind speed 1m/s, AM1.5G Fire Performance UL Type 1
CHARACTERISTICS

Current-Voltage Curve JAM66S30-495/MR
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5.- Ficha técnica inversor

SUN2000-30/36/40KTL-M3
Smart PV Controller

5 0
° )

Efficient

Max. efficiency 98.7%

Smart

8 strings intelligent monitoring

Safe

Fuse free design

S

HUAWEI

Reliable

Type Il surge arresters for DC & AC

Efficiency Curve
99.00%
98.00%
97.00% ==
96.00% S
95.00% B e

0.00% 20.00% 40.00% 60.00% 80.00% 100.00%
SUN2000-30/36/40KTL-M3

Circuit Diagram

SOLAR.HUAWEI.COM
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Technical Specification

Max. Efficiency
European Efficiency

Max. Input Voltage !

Max. Current per MPPT

Max. Short Circuit Current per MPPT
Start Voltage

MPPT Operating Voltage Range ?
Rated Input Voltage

Number of Inputs

Number of MPP Trackers

Rated AC Active Power

Max. AC Apparent Power

Rated Output Voltage

Rated AC Grid Frequency

Rated Output Current

Max. Output Current
Adjustable Power Factor Range
Max. Total Harmonic Distortion

Input-side Disconnection Device
Anti-islanding Protection

AC Overcurrent Protection

DC Reverse-polarity Protection
PV-array String Fault Monitoring
DC Surge Arrester

AC Surge Arrester

DC Insulation Resistance Detection
Residual Current Monitoring Unit
Arc Fault Protection

Ripple Receiver Control
Integrated PID Recovery 4

Display
RS485

Smart Dongle
Monitoring BUS (MBUS)

Dimensions (W x H x D)
Weight (with mounting plate)
Operating Temperature Range
Cooling Method

Max. Operating Altitude
Relative Humidity

DC Connector

AC Connector

Protection Degree

Topology

Nightime Power Consumption

DC MBUS Compatible Optimizer

Safety

Grid Connection Standards

SUN2000-30/36/40KTL-M3
Technical Specification

SUN2000-30KTL-M3 SUN2000-36KTL-M3 SUN2000-40KTL-M3

Efficiency
98.7%
98.4%

Input
1,100V
26A
40 A
200 V
200 V ~ 1000 V
600 V
8
4

Output
36,000 W
40,000 VA
230 Vac / 400 Vac / 480 Vac, 3W/N+PE
50 Hz / 60 Hz
433A 520A 57.8A
479 A 58.0A 63.8A
08LG ..08LD
< 3%

30,000 W
33,000 VA 3

40,000 W
44,000 VA

Protection
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Communication
LED Indicators, Integrated WLAN + FusionSolar APP
Yes
WLAN/Ethemet via Smart Dongle-WLAN-FE (Optional)
4G / 3G / 2G via Smart Dongle-4G (Optional)
Yes (Isolation Transformer required)

General Data
640 x 530 x 270 mm (25.2 x 20.9 x 10.6 inch)
43 kg (94.8 Ib)
-25 ~+ 60 °C (-13 °F ~ 140 °F)
Natural Convection
4,000 m (13,123 ft.) (Derating above 2000 m)
0% RH ~ 100% RH
Staubli MC4
Waterproof Connector + OT/DT Terminal
1P 66
Transformerless
< 55W

Optimizer Compatibility
SUN2000-450W-P

Standard Compliance (more available upon request)
EN 62109-1/-2, IEC 62109-1/-2, EN 50530, IEC 62116, IEC 60068, IEC 61683
IEC 61727, VDE-AR-N4105, VDE 0126-1-1, BDEW, G593, UTE C 15-712-1, CEl 0-16, CEI 0-21, RD 661, RD 1699,
P.O. 12.3,RD 413, EN-50438-Turkey, EN-50438-Ireland, C10/11, MEA, Resolution No.7,
NRS 097-2-1, AS/NZS 4777.2, DEWA

1, The maximum input voltage is the upper limit of the DC voltage. Any higher input DC voltage would probably damage inverter.
2. Any DC input voltage beyond the operating voltage range may result in inverter improper operating

3. For Austria, German, Belgium & Ukraine the Max. AC Apparent Power will not exceed 30,000 VA (with regard to grid code: VDE-AR-N-4105, C10/11 & Austria)

4. SUN2000-30~40KTL-M3 raises potential between PV- and ground to above zero through integrated PID recovery function to recover module degradation from PID. Supported module types include: P-type (mono, poly),

N-type (nPERT, HIT)

SOLAR.HUAWEI.COM
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SUN2000-60KTL-MO S
Smart String Inverter s

HUAWEI

-

Inteligente Eficiente Seguro Reliable
Monitorizacién a nivel de string Eficiencia maxima del 98,7 % Disefio sin fusibles Descargadores de sobretension
tipo Il de CCy CA
Curva de eficiencia Diagrama de circuito
Efidencia [%] =T } 2| e
100% S M 15 5 1 O ’ | Filtro o~ o} g
o 0 Py ] " He- o Fittro 2
99% A1 : S G mE
SR salida HI-e n
98% — = = Lok | | |comerorde Relé de aislamiento Lo pe
97% e = 1 i b4 1 1 werrs, | ] CCiA desalida ;b
96% ‘ .’:r‘;g‘? § [
Soed 520v
94% — WPPTA
93% ——— 600V oy ]
92% SO0V T s, | |
91% e 1 () ]
0% S0 } e, |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% o .5;’;1 )
Sensor Switch
actual  €C2
Carga [%] SUN2000-60KTL-MO

SOLAR.HUAWEI.COM/ES/
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Especificaciones técnicas

Maxima eficiencia
Eficiencia europea ponderada

Tensién maxima de entrada '

Corriente de entrada maxima por MPPT
Corriente de cortodircuito maxima
Tension de arranque

Tension de funcionamiento MPPT 2
Tension nominal de entrada

Cantidad de MPPTs

Cantidad maxima de entradas por MPPT

Potendia activa

Max. Potencia aparante de CA

Max. Potencia activa de CA (cos¢p = 1)
Tensién nominal de salida

Frecuencia nominal de red de CA
Intensidad nominal de salida

Max. intensidad de salida

Factor de potencia ajustable
Distorsién arménica total maxima

Dispositivo de desconexion del lado de entrada

Proteccion anti-isla

Proteccién contra sobreintensidad de CA
Proteccién contra polaridad inversa CC
Monitorizacién a nivel de string
Descargador de sobretensiones de CC
Descargador de sobretensiones de CA

Deteccion de resistencia de aislamiento CC

Monitorizacién de corriente residual

Display

RS485

use

Monitorizadién de BUS (MBUS)

Dimensiones (W x H x D)

Peso (incluida ménsula de montaje)
Rango de temperatura de operacion
Enfriamiento

Max. Altitud de operacion

Humedad de operacion relativa
Conector CC

Conector CA

Grado de proteccion

Topologia

Consumo de energia durante la noche

Seguridad

SUN2000-60KTL-MO
Especificaciones técnicas

SUN2000-60KTL-MO

Eficiencia
98.9% @480 V; 98.7% @380 V / 400 V
98.7% @480 V; 98.5% @380 V / 400 V

Entrada
1,100V
22A
30A
200 V
200V ~ 1,000 V
600 V @380 Vac / 400 Vac; 720 V @480 Vac
6
2

Salida

60,000 W

66,000 VA

66,000 W

220V /380 V, 230 V/ 400 V, por defecto 3W + N + PE; 3W + PE opcional en configuraciones;
277V | 480 V, 3W + PE
50 Hz / 60 Hz
912 A@380 V, 86.7 A @400 V, 72.2 A @480 V
100 A @380 V, 95.3 A @400 V, 79.4 A @480 V
0,8 capacitivo ... 0,8 inductivo
<3%

Protecciones

si
si
s
Si
si

Type Il

Type Il
Si
Si

Comunicacién
Indicadores LED, Bluetooth + APP
Si
Si
Si (transformador de aislamiento requerido)

Datos generales
1,075 x 555 x 300 mm
74 kg
-25°C ~ 60°C
Conveccion natural
4,000 m
0~ 100%
Amphenol Helios H4
Terminal PG impermeable + conector OT
1P65
Sin transformador
<2W

Cumplimiento de estandares (mas opciones disponibles previa solicitud)

EN 62109-1/-2, IEC 62109-1/-2, EN 50530, IEC 62116, IEC 60068, IEC 61683

IEC 61727, VDE-AR-N4105, VDE 0126-1-1, BDEW, VDE 4120, UTE C 15-712-1, CEl 0-16, CEl 0-21, RD 661,
RD 1699, P.O. 12.3, RD 413, EN-50438-Turkey, EN-50438-Ireland, C10/11

*1 El voltaje de entrada maximo es el limite superior del voltaje de CC. Cualquier voltaje DC de entrada mas alto probablemente dafiaria el inversor.
* 2 Cualquier voltaje de entrada de CC més alla del rango de voltaje de provocar un incorrecto del inversor.

Estandares de conexion a red eléctrica

Version No.:03-(20200622) SOLAR.HUAWEI.COM/ES/
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6. Ficha técnica estructura

SOPORTE

ENNOVABLOC® 10R

‘ennovabloc®

Los Ennovabloc® 10R fabricados en hormigdn por Ennova®, son soportes para médulos
fotovoltaicos que permite la configuracion de estos tanto en horizontal, como en
vertical, permitiendo inclinar los médulos de la manera que mejor se ajuste al terreno o
cubierta para un mejor aprovechamiento de la superficie disponible.

La estructura estda formada por: soportes Ennovabloc® de hormigon, perfil guia
perforado en acero galvanizado (que permite el agarre del médulo a la distancia indicada
por el fabricante) y tornilleria de inox.

Su aplicacion es ideal para suelos, cubiertas planas donde no sea posible la perforacion...

Gracias a la simplicidad del soporte se puede instalar de manera rdpida y cdmoda sin
importar la distribucidn ni el tamafio de los mddulos fotovoltaicos, ya que, el nuevo
Ennovabloc® 10R abarca todos los tamafios disponibles en el mercado.

ENNOVA LE OFRECE 10 ANOS DE GARANTIA EN SOPORTES Y ESTRUCTURAS.

Materiales
EnnovaBloc ® Hormigdn
Perfil guia Acero Galvanizado
Tornilleria Inox. A2-70
CONFIGURACION (°) PESO (kg)
10° 10R 60
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TUERCA M8

382

120

Tipo de documento 8 Unidades  |Escala

‘ PLANO MONTAJE HORMIGON mm
/ — Fecha de revision Peso Aprox |FOMa0 |
A ennova ENNOVABLOC 10R 26/08/2021 60kg | PDF
i propia energia Hechopor Rev N° plano
aula Gomes Gongalves OK
Ingeniera Mecanica
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